
Wentworth (12-11, 7-7) -vs- Gordon (5-18, 2-12)
02/10/24 at Wenham, Mass./Kanas Court

 
 

 
 
Wentworth 76

Gordon 59

Date: 02/10/24
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 155
Site: Wenham, Mass./Kanas Court
Referees: David Sweeney, Cole McKenney, Michal Ksiadz
Notes: Senior Day

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wentworth 31 45 76
Gordon 39 20 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tyler Stewart * 34 12-17 0-1 4-7 8-7 15 0 5 3 2 3 28
02 Jack Connell * 34 6-16 2-8 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 15
22 Sean Racette * 30 4-6 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 2 3 1 0 0 8
24 Nathan Brinkman * 27 3-9 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 7
20 Nathaniel Smith * 25 2-6 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 4 2 0 0 1 5
12 Niko Rosich 17 2-5 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
11 Dylan Olson 5 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Patrick Cronin 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Thomas Hacker 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
10 Russell Dolabany 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jayden Williams 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Mike Yentin 2 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dylan Burritt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 6-28 8-16 16-27 43 10 14 6 2 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36% 2-15   13.33% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 19-34   55.88% 4-13   30.77% 3-8   37.50%
Total 31-67   46.3% 6-28   21.4% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
01:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Bryce Smith * 32 5-10 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 3 5 4 1 1 16
21 Isaac Jarvis * 27 5-9 0-0 4-4 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 14
13 Justin Yu * 35 5-13 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 11
25 Treyton Tebbs * 28 3-6 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 2 8
00 Lucas Mouthaan * 23 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Micah Steely 17 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 4
32 Rob Shelansky 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 2
01 Sean Quanico 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
03 Gehrig Zimmerman 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Talo Ciccarello 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Braylon Cummings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 4-17 9-10 8-26 34 17 14 10 2 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17% 3-8   37.50% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 7-28   25.00% 1-9   11.11% 5-6   83.33%
Total 23-57   40.4% 4-17   23.5% 9-10   90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 12 1st-05:47



1st Half Box Score
Wentworth 31

Gordon 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tyler Stewart 17 7-10 0-1 2-3 6-3 9 0 2 2 0 0 16
2 Jack Connell 18 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
22 Sean Racette 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Nathan Brinkman 12 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Nathaniel Smith 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
12 Niko Rosich 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dylan Olson 4 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Patrick Cronin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Thomas Hacker 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Russell Dolabany 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jayden Williams 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Mike Yentin 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dylan Burritt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 2-15 5-8 10-11 21 4 4 4 0 1 31
36.4% 13.3% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Bryce Smith 15 3-3 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 4 0 1 1 11
21 Isaac Jarvis 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
13 Justin Yu 20 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 9
25 Treyton Tebbs 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 3
0 Lucas Mouthaan 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Micah Steely 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
32 Rob Shelansky 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Sean Quanico 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Gehrig Zimmerman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Talo Ciccarello 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Braylon Cummings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 3-8 4-4 2-12 14 8 12 2 1 3 39
55.2% 37.5% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Wentworth 45

Gordon 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tyler Stewart 17 5-7 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 0 3 1 2 3 12
2 Jack Connell 16 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
22 Sean Racette 16 4-4 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 8
24 Nathan Brinkman 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 5
20 Nathaniel Smith 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
12 Niko Rosich 12 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 Dylan Olson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Patrick Cronin 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Thomas Hacker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Russell Dolabany 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jayden Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mike Yentin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dylan Burritt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-34 4-13 3-8 6-16 22 6 10 2 2 4 45
55.9% 30.8% 37.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Bryce Smith 17 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 5
21 Isaac Jarvis 15 1-4 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 6
13 Justin Yu 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
25 Treyton Tebbs 16 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
0 Lucas Mouthaan 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Micah Steely 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Rob Shelansky 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
1 Sean Quanico 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gehrig Zimmerman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Talo Ciccarello 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Braylon Cummings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-28 1-9 5-6 6-14 20 9 2 8 1 0 20
25.0% 11.1% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
19:48 MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by CONNELL,JACK 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
19:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 18:34 2-2
ASSIST  by SMITH,NATHANIEL --

18:14 TURNOVER  by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER 17:59
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATHANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by RACETTE,SEAN 17:41
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 17:37

17:36 STEAL  by TEBBS,TREYTON
17:32 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by TEBBS,TREYTON
17:08 FOUL  by TEBBS,TREYTON

MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN

16:41 MISS LAYUP by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC

16:37 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RACETTE,SEAN 16:26

16:25 STEAL  by SMITH,BRYCE
16:22 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:18
MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 15:59
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATHANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 15:47 4-9 H 5

15:30 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by CONNELL,JACK 15:11
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATHANIEL 15:07
REBOUND OFF by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN,NATHAN(in the paint) 15:03 6-11 H 5

14:46 MISS JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 14:24 8-11 H 3

14:08 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JARVIS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 13:47
13:46 STEAL  by TEBBS,TREYTON
13:28 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE
13:03 FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE

ASSIST  by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 12:53 11-15 H 4

12:26 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TEBBS,TREYTON
-- ASSIST  by YU,JUSTIN

12:16 SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB
12:16 SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN
12:16 SUB IN by STEELY,MICAH
12:16 SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC
12:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE
12:16 SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 12:07
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --



SUB IN by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 12:07
SUB IN by OLSON,DYLAN 12:07
SUB OUT by RACETTE,SEAN 12:07
SUB OUT by SMITH,NATHANIEL 12:07
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 12:04 13-18 H 5
SUB IN by ROSICH,NIKO 11:56
SUB OUT by OLSON,DYLAN 11:56

11:52 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STEELY,MICAH
-- ASSIST  by SHELANSKY,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 11:35 15-20 H 5
11:21 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEBBS,TREYTON
10:56 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHELANSKY,ROB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEELY,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by ROSICH,NIKO 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELY,MICAH
FOUL  by ROSICH,NIKO 10:15
SUB IN by HACKER,THOMAS 10:15
SUB IN by SMITH,NATHANIEL 10:15
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 10:15
SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 10:15

10:11 MISS 3PTR by STEELY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNELL,JACK(in the paint) 09:59 17-22 H 5

09:38 MISS JUMPER by QUANICO,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATHANIEL 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELY,MICAH
09:21 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELY,MICAH
08:43 TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN

STEAL  by SMITH,NATHANIEL 08:42
08:38 FOUL  by QUANICO,SEAN

MISS FT by HACKER,THOMAS 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:38
SUB OUT by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE
08:38 SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC
08:38 SUB IN by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
08:38 SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB
08:38 SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON
08:38 SUB OUT by STEELY,MICAH

GOOD FT by HACKER,THOMAS 08:37 18-22 H 4
08:25 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 08:09
SUB IN by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 08:09
SUB OUT by CONNELL,JACK 08:09

07:59 18-24 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by YU,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:12 MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC

07:11 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint)
06:51 FOUL  by QUANICO,SEAN

SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 06:51



SUB IN by RACETTE,SEAN 06:51
SUB OUT by HACKER,THOMAS 06:51
SUB OUT by ROSICH,NIKO 06:51
MISS JUMPER by RACETTE,SEAN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
FOUL  by RACETTE,SEAN 06:28

06:28 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE
06:28 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:28
SUB IN by CONNELL,JACK 06:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON
06:28 SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 06:10
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
05:47 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE
05:24 FOUL  by TEBBS,TREYTON
05:24 SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN
05:24 SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON

MISS JUMPER by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN

04:49 MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by RACETTE,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 04:42 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by RACETTE,SEAN --

04:25 MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATHANIEL --

04:12 FOUL  by YU,JUSTIN
MISS FT by STEWART,TYLER 04:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YENTIN,MIKE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN
FOUL  by SMITH,NATHANIEL 04:03

04:03 SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB
04:03 SUB IN by STEELY,MICAH
04:03 SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC
04:03 SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
03:49 MISS JUMPER by STEELY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNELL,JACK(in the paint) 03:40 22-30 H 8
SUB IN by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 03:32
SUB IN by OLSON,DYLAN 03:32
SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 03:32
SUB OUT by RACETTE,SEAN 03:32

03:19 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by QUANICO,SEAN

02:51 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG
02:51 SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,DYLAN 02:49
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 02:44 24-32 H 8
FOUL  by SMITH,NATHANIEL 02:30

02:30 24-33 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE
02:30 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by CONNELL,JACK 02:19
02:19 BLOCK  by SMITH,BRYCE

REBOUND OFF by OLSON,DYLAN --
02:19 FOUL  by STEELY,MICAH

GOOD FT by OLSON,DYLAN 02:19 25-34 H 9



GOOD FT by OLSON,DYLAN 02:19 26-34 H 8
SUB IN by RACETTE,SEAN 02:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,NATHANIEL 02:19

01:52 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by YU,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 01:27
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,DYLAN 01:23 29-37 H 8
ASSIST  by STEWART,TYLER --

01:03 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by STEELY,MICAH

00:36 FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB
GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER 00:36 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER 00:36 31-39 H 8

00:08 MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,TYLER 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wentworth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATHANIEL 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC
19:23 MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC

BLOCK  by STEWART,TYLER 19:23
REBOUND DEF by RACETTE,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NATHANIEL 19:15 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --

18:59 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON
GOOD LAYUP by RACETTE,SEAN(in the paint) 18:38 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by STEWART,TYLER --

18:09 MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS

18:05 MISS JUMPER by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC

FOUL  by SMITH,NATHANIEL 18:03
18:03 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC
18:03 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC

SUB IN by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 18:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,NATHANIEL 18:03
MISS 3PTR by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:32 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 17:11
REBOUND OFF by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 16:52 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by CONNELL,JACK --

16:40 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 16:28 41-45 H 4

16:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSICH,NIKO 16:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 16:05
SUB OUT by RACETTE,SEAN 16:05
SUB OUT by CONNELL,JACK 16:05

16:01 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
15:29 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE



MISS LAYUP by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 15:11
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSICH,NIKO 15:06 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by STEWART,TYLER --
FOUL  by ROSICH,NIKO 14:50

14:50 SUB IN by STEELY,MICAH
14:50 SUB IN by QUANICO,SEAN
14:50 SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB
14:50 SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC
14:50 SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN
14:50 SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
14:38 MISS JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON

REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 14:19 46-45 V 1

14:19 FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB
GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER 14:19 47-45 V 2

14:05 47-47 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 13:53 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by BRINKMAN,NATHAN --

13:53 FOUL  by SHELANSKY,ROB
MISS FT by STEWART,TYLER 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELANSKY,ROB
FOUL  by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 13:38
SUB IN by SMITH,NATHANIEL 13:38
SUB OUT by DOLABANY,RUSSELL 13:38

13:15 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by ROSICH,NIKO --
MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
FOUL  by CONNELL,JACK 12:45

12:45 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by TEBBS,TREYTON
12:45 MISS FT by TEBBS,TREYTON

REBOUND DEF by RACETTE,SEAN --
SUB IN by RACETTE,SEAN 12:45
SUB IN by CONNELL,JACK 12:45
SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 12:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 12:45
TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 12:29

12:13 MISS LAYUP by QUANICO,SEAN
BLOCK  by STEWART,TYLER 12:13
REBOUND DEF by RACETTE,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by ROSICH,NIKO 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:32 TURNOVER  by STEELY,MICAH

STEAL  by STEWART,TYLER 11:31
GOOD LAYUP by RACETTE,SEAN(in the paint) 11:18 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by STEWART,TYLER --

11:18 FOUL  by STEELY,MICAH
MISS FT by RACETTE,SEAN 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC
11:18 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
11:18 SUB IN by JARVIS,ISAAC
11:18 SUB OUT by SHELANSKY,ROB
11:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE
11:01 TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN

STEAL  by CONNELL,JACK 11:00
GOOD LAYUP by ROSICH,NIKO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:57 53-48 V 5
ASSIST  by RACETTE,SEAN --

10:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:42 MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNELL,JACK(in the paint) 10:29 55-48 V 7



10:20 MISS LAYUP by TEBBS,TREYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,ISAAC

10:16 TURNOVER  by JARVIS,ISAAC
STEAL  by STEWART,TYLER 10:16
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 09:51 57-48 V 9

09:43 57-50 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TEBBS,TREYTON

GOOD LAYUP by CONNELL,JACK(in the paint) 09:28 59-50 V 9
09:08 MISS JUMPER by TEBBS,TREYTON

REBOUND DEF by RACETTE,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 08:53 62-50 V 12

08:30 MISS JUMPER by STEELY,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by QUANICO,SEAN

08:20 MISS JUMPER by STEELY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATHANIEL --

08:00 FOUL  by TEBBS,TREYTON
GOOD FT by CONNELL,JACK 08:00 63-50 V 13
MISS FT by CONNELL,JACK 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN
SUB IN by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 08:00
SUB IN by HACKER,THOMAS 08:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 08:00
SUB OUT by ROSICH,NIKO 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
08:00 SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE
08:00 SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON
08:00 SUB OUT by STEELY,MICAH
07:48 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATHANIEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:39
GOOD LAYUP by RACETTE,SEAN(in the paint) 07:35 65-50 V 15
ASSIST  by SMITH,NATHANIEL --

07:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS

07:10 65-52 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATHANIEL 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,SEAN

FOUL  by SMITH,NATHANIEL 06:32
06:25 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC
06:25 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by JARVIS,ISAAC

SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 06:25
SUB OUT by SMITH,NATHANIEL 06:25
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 05:55
REBOUND OFF by CONNELL,JACK --

05:46 FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE
05:43 FOUL  by YU,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,JACK 05:42
REBOUND OFF by HACKER,THOMAS --
TURNOVER  by HACKER,THOMAS 05:31

05:16 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC
04:53 65-57 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
04:40 FOUL  by QUANICO,SEAN

SUB IN by ROSICH,NIKO 04:40
SUB OUT by HACKER,THOMAS 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON
04:40 SUB OUT by QUANICO,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by ROSICH,NIKO 04:35
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,TYLER --

04:28 FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE



GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER 04:28 66-57 V 9
MISS FT by STEWART,TYLER 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC
04:13 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
03:53 FOUL  by YU,JUSTIN

MISS FT by ROSICH,NIKO 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:45 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by RACETTE,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 03:21 68-57 V 11

03:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN,NATHAN(in the paint) 02:55 70-57 V 13
ASSIST  by RACETTE,SEAN --

02:53 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:46 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,TYLER(in the paint) 02:37 72-57 V 15
ASSIST  by ROSICH,NIKO --
FOUL  by RACETTE,SEAN 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by STEELY,MICAH
02:23 SUB OUT by MOUTHAAN,LUCAS
02:22 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by CONNELL,JACK 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,ISAAC

01:51 TURNOVER  by TEBBS,TREYTON
STEAL  by STEWART,TYLER 01:50
GOOD LAYUP by RACETTE,SEAN(in the paint) 01:32 74-57 V 17

01:15 MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by STEELY,MICAH

01:11 74-59 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by STEELY,MICAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN 01:06
SUB IN by CRONIN,PATRICK 01:06
SUB IN by OLSON,DYLAN 01:06
SUB IN by YENTIN,MIKE 01:06
SUB IN by BURRITT,DYLAN 01:06
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 01:06
SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,NATHAN 01:06
SUB OUT by RACETTE,SEAN 01:06
SUB OUT by ROSICH,NIKO 01:06
SUB OUT by CONNELL,JACK 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by SHELANSKY,ROB
01:06 SUB IN by CICCARELLO,TALO
01:06 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRAYLON
01:06 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,GEHRIG
01:06 SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON
01:06 SUB OUT by JARVIS,ISAAC
01:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE
01:06 SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by YENTIN,MIKE 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELY,MICAH

00:47 MISS 3PTR by CICCARELLO,TALO
REBOUND DEF by OLSON,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by CRONIN,PATRICK 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by SHELANSKY,ROB
REBOUND OFF by CRONIN,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by CRONIN,PATRICK(in the paint) 00:28 76-59 V 17

00:21 MISS 3PTR by STEELY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by YENTIN,MIKE --


